Appendix 3- Examples of powers and funds

devolved to MSAs

Fund/Program

Devolved Transport Budget

Transforming Cities Fund

Levelling Up Fund (LUF)

Shared Prosperity Fund (SPF)

Housing Infrastructure Fund (HIF)

Adult Education Budget (AEB)

Specific Regional Projects

Total Amount Allocated

£1.07 billion

£1.2 billion (Round 2)

£4.8 billion

£2.6 billion

£4.5 billion

£1.5 billion

Varies

Period

2021-2022

2021-2022

2021-2024

2022-2025

2019-2022

2020-2021

2017-2022



