## **Appendix 3- Examples of powers and funds devolved to MSAs**

Fund/Program	Total Amount Allocated	Period
Devolved Transport Budget	£1.07 billion	2021-2022
Transforming Cities Fund	£1.2 billion (Round 2)	2021-2022
Levelling Up Fund (LUF)	£4.8 billion	2021-2024
Shared Prosperity Fund (SPF)	£2.6 billion	2022-2025
Housing Infrastructure Fund (HIF)	£4.5 billion	2019-2022
Adult Education Budget (AEB)	£1.5 billion	2020-2021
Specific Regional Projects	Varies	2017-2022